
 2,035,243

 821,530

 1,007,500

 52,880

 84,832

 1,446

 67,055

 494,843

 178,722

 254,537

 13,103

 30,903

514

 17,064

 15,896,752,185

 5,987,646,062

 7,945,204,061

 492,741,055

 893,135,280

 16,279,250

 561,746,477

 9,910,794,927

 3,695,019,377

 5,092,756,440

 240,341,030

 569,638,121

 14,152,424

 298,887,535

 　　　　　Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

Workers of commercial firms and shops
 公司、行號之員工

enterprises
nonprofit organizations or cooperative
 Employees in journalistic, cultural,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

schools
Employees in government agencies and
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

Workers employed in fishing production
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

Others
其他各業員工

 中華民國99年

 同表52。

 表55　就業保險實計保險給付─按給付種類及類別分

 單位：件、新台幣元

給 付 種 類
Type of Benefit

 合　　　　　　　計

Total

 失　　業　　給　　付

Unemployment benefits
 類　　別

Laborers
Various Insured  件　　　數

Cases
 金　　　額

Amount
 件　　　數

Cases
 金　　　額

Amount

 註：

220



 36,181

 13,394

 17,912

725

 3,159

21

970

 31,455

 12,420

 15,753

960

 1,434

8

880

 190,281

 73,084

 90,158

 9,455

 5,508

－

 12,076

 1,282,483

 543,910

 629,140

 28,637

 43,828

903

 36,065

 1,378,625,265

 503,867,341

 659,079,678

 26,022,720

 154,509,675

 1,574,891

 33,570,960

 650,981,863

 269,024,218

 323,856,166

 19,073,485

 23,901,655

 180,040

 14,946,299

 3,128,373,711

 1,179,144,272

 1,454,031,947

 188,524,951

 116,674,009

－

 189,998,532

 827,976,419

 340,590,854

 415,479,830

 18,778,869

 28,411,820

 371,895

 24,343,151

2010

 See Table 52.

 　　　　 Various Insured Laborer
 Table 55  Real Benefit Payments, by Type of Benefit and

 Unit：case、NT$

提早就業獎助津貼

allowance
Early reemployment

職業訓練生活津貼

living allowance
Vocational training

育嬰留職停薪津貼

Parental leave allowance

全民健保保險費補助

premium support
National Health Insurance

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 Note：

221


