表55 就業保險實計保險給付一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國99年

單位:件、新台幣元

	一十八四	•	里位·什·利百幣儿			
給付種類 Type of Benefit	合	計	失 業	給 付		
	То	tal	Unemployment benefits			
類 別 Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount		
總 Grand Total	2,035,243	15,896,752,185	494,843	9,910,794,927		
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	821,530	5,987,646,062	178,722	3,695,019,377		
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	1,007,500	7,945,204,061	254,537	5,092,756,440		
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	52,880	492,741,055	13,103	240,341,030		
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	84,832	893,135,280	30,903	569,638,121		
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	1,446	16,279,250	514	14,152,424		
其他各業員工 Others	67,055	561,746,477	17,064	298,887,535		

註:同表52。

Table 55 Real Benefit Payments, by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

2010 Unit: case、NT\$

	UI	mt . case, N15					
提早就業獎助津貼		職業訓練生活津貼		育嬰留職停薪津貼		全民健保保險費補助	
Early reemployment allowance		Vocational training living allowance		Parental leave allowance		National Health Insurance premium support	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
36,181	1,378,625,265	31,455	650,981,863	190,281	3,128,373,711	1,282,483	827,976,419
13,394	503,867,341	12,420	269,024,218	73,084	1,179,144,272	543,910	340,590,854
17,912	659,079,678	15,753	323,856,166	90,158	1,454,031,947	629,140	415,479,830
725	26,022,720	960	19,073,485	9,455	188,524,951	28,637	18,778,869
3,159	154,509,675	1,434	23,901,655	5,508	116,674,009	43,828	28,411,820
21	1,574,891	8	180,040	-	-	903	371,895
970	33,570,960	880	14,946,299	12,076	189,998,532	36,065	24,343,151

Note: See Table 52.